CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

- -
L i, gl B —

June 11, 2012

Ronald Ray Bohannan, P.E. rrbtierrawestllc.com
Tierra West, LLC.
5571 Midway Park Place N.E.

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Laborer’s Union-Phase I} 10001 Bell Ave SE,
Request for Permanent C.Q. —Approved
Engineer’s Stamp dated:'04-28-11, (L20/D043)
Certification dated: 05-24-12

Dear Mr. Bohannan,
Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 05-24-12, the above
referenced Certification is approved for a release of a Permanent Certificate of

Occupancy by Hydrology.

Hydrology is asking for an electronic copy, in .pdf format, of this certification for our

PO Box 1293 . . . . .
> records. This certification can be e-mailed to me at: tsims@cabqg.gov.
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.
Albuquerque
S
NM 87103 |
Timothy EASims,
Plan Checker—Hydrology Section
Development and Building Services
www.cabqg.gov

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala
File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 01/28/2003rd) i

]
I B2 0% B
PROJECT TITLE: lLaborer's Union ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #:.L-206+Z
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 1-A-1-A, Block 41, Skyline Heights
CITY ADDRESS: 10001 Bell Ave. SE
ENGINEERING FIRM: TIERRA WEST, LLC CONTACT: RONALD R. BOHANNAN, P.E.
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE PHONE: (505) 858-3100
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87109 _
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE: ‘
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: NCA Archittects, P.A. CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 1306 Rio Grande Blvd. NW PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Ailbuquerque, NM 87104 ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: SurvTek CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 9384 Valley View Drive, N.W. PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Albuqurque, NM 87114 ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
X ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)
D 2. (C ! WL
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: - U :
e MAY 2 4 2012
N
COPY PROVIDED
DATE SUBMITTED: 512412012 BY: Joel D. Hernandez
X
Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a dranage submittal.
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. Q_/Q O~
One or more of the following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following: /)\ /\ \
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five Q) AL
(5) acres and Sector Plans. bo 1V
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres. 47

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

- - > »

April 28, 2011
Ronald Ray Bohannan, P.E. s
Tierra West, LLC e~ =y
5571 Midway Park Place NE AN )
Albuquerque, NM 87109 ) e T » \ |
| Re: Laborer S Unlon, IOOOlIBell A?fe SE , LS T -
Grading and Dramage Plan ) ,J;“"f-" - - F L j ]
P ey :
Engineer’s Stamp dated 4/28/11 (L20/D043) 11 11 I A "
.l . L
. f" ""_ -‘. h . ‘
Dear Mr. Bohafinan, . AN - L e f
- ] | AN "‘ Y - o ‘
Based upon the information provided in your Subinittal recelved 4-28-11; the above -

referenced plan 18 approved for Building Permit and Gradlng Permut. Hydrology 1S ~
requestlng that pmposed landscape areas be depressed to retam/ /infiltrate the. ram n thatfalls— _ _ - ]

onthem ‘- A f" s ;(\,1 <. 4
s A separate permit (SO J 9) is required for constructlon wnthln City ROW A copy of !
VBN /!
) th_J___s_approval Iétter must be on hand wher applymg for the excavatlon/bamcadmg permit. o
PR | § there is a Work Order associated w1th this project, this work i 1s 1o be mcluded \'the:. : )(
* WorkOrder . N ‘* <, ‘e l!)‘f ‘_lt Iﬂr’!' i
£ This prOJechrequlres a Natlonal Pollutant Discharge Ellmlpatlio‘n System (NPDES) ._
POBox1293 ,/ ' permit for storm water"dlscharge and a Topsoil Dlsturbance Permit- Since %t 1S d1sturb1n’g —_ =
Ya of an acre or more. > "
This 1s the plan to certlfy for release of Certificate of Qccupancy. Prior to Certificate ’
Albuquerdue Ho lof Occupancy release/ Engmeer Certification per the DPM checklist will be required. '
{ ~ N “u ] ." ” L ;;" .. . R - ;
1 | T
| S P (3 you have any questlons you can contact me at 924 3421 or.Rudy.Rael at 924- 3977 -
NM 87103 ~ /, ) , * f
- g M [ / f h ""i } N .. ’\ :
T -y T | e cm— v . S
¢ o - N Smcerely,

www.cabq.gov Bitactle

. ; ; h’\.l ) B % ? ] ——l

| T paul Olson, P E. [
——— . l ;"[‘ 1 Semor;Englneer Planning Dept. I
X | “ Development and Building Services. _
.1 | | | l l li ftl“';/(..l“t
— " ‘ f N T :
RER/PLO “ ‘ . | " : } r . I
) I‘ ‘ ] ! / f I ’
" i C:  Antoinette Baldonado, Excavatlon and Bamcadmg ? f . | |
Martin Pacheco Street/ Storm‘*Dram Mamtenancc _l " ' } :
~ Kathy Verhage DMD oo ,, o -
_ Flle \ Lo ‘
\ 'F 1\ - ’
' 1 \
‘.
1' \ ¢y "Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2005

L | o
-
- 1
L __..I i 1 ".‘
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PROJECT TITLE:
DRB #:

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

Laborers Union
EPC #:

(REV. 01/28/2003rd)

i
i

i
ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #: L-ZO-Z Ddé 5

WORK ORDER #

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 1-A, Block 41, Skyline Heights

CITY ADDRESS!

ENGINEERING FIRM:

ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:

OWNER:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:

ARCHITECT:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:

SURVEYOR.
ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

CONTRACTOR:
ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

10001 Bell Ave. SE

TIERRA WEST, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM

NCA Archittects, P.A.
1306 Rio Grande Blvd. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87104

SurvTek

9384 Valley View Drive, NW.
Albuqurque, NM 87114

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal
X DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

X GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)

CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)

OTHER

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED:

4/14/2011

——

CONTACT:

PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:
Z\P CODE.

CONTACT.

PHONE

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

RONALD R. BOHANNAN, P.E.

(505) 858-3100

87109

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

>

>

|

BY:

r 4

SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)

Joel D. Hernandez

Requests for approvals of Site Development Ptans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a dranage submittal.
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail
One or more of the following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions contamning more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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SINGLL CULVERT § JUVBLE CULVYERY ¢ GENERAL NOTES:
8" SYW! \furo&lfr e i GYW M ‘{; g g :g AL PLACING OF DRAIN THRU EXIST SIDEWALK AND CURB
MIN 3 & GUTTER REQUIRES THAT ENTIRE SIDEWALK AND C &

G STONES BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AS DETAILED
HEREIN

2. BOTTOM SLAB OF CULVERT SHALL BE POURED
MONOLITHICALLY WITH NEW GUTTER

3 THE INVERT SHALL BE TROWELED TO PRODUCE A HARD
POLISHED SURFACE OF MAX DENSITY AND
SMOOTHNESS. (NVERT SHALL BE V-SHAPED TO WITHIN
3* OF OUTLET THEN WARPED TO PARALLEL FLOWLINE

) AT QUTLET UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN

25 TaREENE I FRE W 3%" 4 ALLEXPOSED CONC SURFACE SHALL MATCH GRADE,
B FTCAT AN P ST LAL A T S COLOR, FINISH AND SCORING OF ADJACENT CURB AND
~B8CTTIOM O C & G, L OWLINE ELEY - SIDEWALK.

- , - s S. SIDEWALK REPLACED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL
- BE POURED MONOLITHICALLY WITH CULVERT WALLS
2 - F 6. IF ROD ANCHORS ARE USED DRILL & TAP FOR F H.

SECTION A-A MACHINE SCREW ATTACH ANCHORS TO PLATE AND
WLl YA STEL SECURE PLATE IN PLACE PRIOR TO POURING OF WALLS
7 MG T e, ate YUy 7 LENGTH OF EACH PLATE SHALL BE SUCH THAT THE
LENG T8 037 (6 MNL WEIGHT WILL NOT EXCEED 300 LBS AND SHALL BE
) STRESS RELIEVED AFTER FABRICATION CLEAN SURFACE
OF PLATE AND FRAMING MEMBERS AND PAINT W/
ONE SHOP COAT RED OXIDE AND TWO FINISH COATS
ALUMINUM PAINT (AASHTO M 69)

8. THE CITY WILL NOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR

l 2" um gz: Max.

P M e e S

't' ‘ I""

9“; INVERT - m'-l [f;

FLOWLINE

m-tvir'-’“ “' !

gackt JOF CURS

s ohbpa bbb bbb, aehbe. B h&*ﬂl‘
L

Al e

L
L
Amn.
” 1-:-:
’ | a4
LY

[

PLAN A S
SINGLE AND OR MULTIPLE CULVERT anTGE o oA LT
sg @3“0“9? OWNERS.

SECTION O-D CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

MATCH NEAREST CONTROL JOINT, INSTALL 1"
EXPANSION SOINT

:wn B e CK, N

DaM "R CVtR AL' HCFr W

- A0S TP KD LDCLS MO~ f—i." CHeCRERED S°TF1 PLAN

FAMT T NCY T, CO& ST

SaCWA< ¥ | owe pasel B EDGE OF SIDEWALK OR SETBACK (VARIABLE)
; TN f i C. 3” RADIUS (TYPICAL)
L * D 3/8" CHECKERED STEEL PLATE (PAINT PER NOTE 7,
‘ W ChRBon SVTEL, MADHNE SOEW ADOVE)
. \ KO 3 DSRORMED BaR E. FOR SECURING PLATE USE 1"X5” S S ROD ANCHOR,
T c ‘RED HEAD MULTI-SET Il SRM-38 ANCHOR” OR

APPROVED EQUAL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S

AT MAX 24" O C, A MINIMUM OF 2 PER
5% AND ONE WITHIN 6" OF EACH END

F CONSTRUCTION JOINT IS OPTIONAL. IF USED, SPACE

DOWELS AT 18" O C. MAX , 1-1/2" MINIMUM FROM

M FACE OF CONCRETE.
“ H SLOPE %” PER FT MIN
.y ) DRAIN WIDTH PER PLAN (12" MIN , 24” MAX)
MODIFIED SECTION B-8 e e .
FROM COA STD DWG #2236 CITY DF ALBUIUERQUE
T SECTION C-C DOWEL DETAIL

LTI DRAINAGE

SIDEWALK CULVERT
WITH STEEL PLATE TOP
DWG 2236 May 2011







%O‘M TIERRA WEST, LLC s

P TE X

Mr. Paul Olson, PE
Senior Engineer
Planning Department
City of Albuquerque

PO Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87102

- -
— — —— —

RE: LABORER'S UNION, 10001 BELL AVE SE
GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED 3/24/11 (L20/D043)

Dear Mr. Olson:
Tierra West LLC, on behalf of our client, requests final sign-off approval for Building Permit

and Grading Permit. Per your correspondence dated March 31, 2011, please find the
following responses addressing the comments listed below:

1-800-245-3102

1. A separate permit (SO 19) is required for construction within City ROW. A copy of this
approval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation/barricading permit.
Please add the SO-19 notes to the plans.

S0-19 notes were added to the grading plan sheets.

Aibuquergque, NM 87109

. Are the contours according to the datum 29 or 887
Then contours shown reflect data from a topographic survey prepared by Russ P.
Hugg (NMPS No. 9750) in January 2010 based upon the Albuquerque Control
Survey Benchmark “5-K20”, Elevation =5429.995 (NAVD 1988). We added a
“Project Bench Mark” to the grading plan for reference during construction.
Enclosed is a reduced copy of the ALTA for your useffile.

Fax (505) 858-1118
therrawestiic.com
N

3. We would like to for all landscaped areas to be depressed. If at all possible, can the
flows from the parking lots flow through the landscape areas before entering the streets.
We revised the plans to include curb cuts and depressed landscape areas in the
parking lot islands, as requested.

5571 Midway Park Place NE

(505) 858-3100

4. We are trying to avoid sidewalk culverts as much as possible. We would prefer for the
flows to exit via the driveway in the Southwest corner of the lot or tie the 6" and 10" PVC
into the back of the inlet on Bell Ave. or extend the PVC piping under the sidewalk.

We revised the plans to connect the private area drain system into the existing
storm inlet per City Standard Drawing No. 2237, as discussed during our meeting.

5. The 34ft 3" SCH40 at the north side of the building should not drain into the handicap
parking.
We revised the location of the drain west of the ADA accessible parking space.

7

Sincere

JO . Hernandez, PE
Enclosure/s
JN: 29054

J DH/ Cla Z \2009\29054 Labor Union Hall\Correspondence\29054 Paul Olson G&D Response Ltr 04-14-11 doc
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New Maxrcy Stgte Move Ceardneies. Cenirgl

Zona {(NADSTY) av published
Ya | 482 01 D49

Ko |553 259 684
Ground to grad fectar= O $9943527832
Dwite Alphss —00TQOY"
Elavgtions 5420 3§95 (NAVDSSE) . .
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R ———— vy Elov 5440 350 (N)
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Existing utiity ling focations are shown i an oppromate | TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY PLAT
or ot shown _The location of any such ewsting ines 13 based Paw\.ﬁ “\n,“»m W‘Pm&mx AW

on information prowded by the ulidlily companies, the owner,
wisuQl surface indicotions or others, and the wnformalbion may be |
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
BERNALLL O COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

incomplete or may be obsolete by the time this survey is
JANUARY, 2010

compieted Al ulidities should be field wverified and located by
the contractor(s) prior to commencement of ony construction

invy Elev 3440 05 (NW)
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G . inv Elgv S441 56 (5)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

tot numbeared One—A (1—A} in Block numbered Forty=one (41), of SKYLINE

HEIGHTS, as the some 13 shown and demgnated on the plat entitied, "PLAT
OF LOT 1—A, BLOCK 41, SKYLINE HEIGHTS, ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, DECEMBER,

19887, fled »n the office of the County Clerk of Bermmaldio County., New
Mexico, on Jonuary 27, 1989, nt Volume C38. Folro 106
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GENERAL NOTES

1. Becormgs ore New Maexico Stqte Plane Grid Bearings (Ceatral Zone -
NADS3)

2 Owstonces ore ground
R Distonces along curved lines gre orc lengths

\ - g 4 Record Plot or Deed bearings ond distances, where they dJdiffer from
those astablished by thus field survey, are shown in parentheses ( )

5 All corners found m ploce and hald wers tagged with g bross Jdisk

LEGEND stomped “HUGG LS 9750° or "HUGG LS 11808~ uniess otherwse
wnidicoted herson

iy
* *'J

4

VACATED PARSIFAL STREET S E.

H
—
(¢,
\

X I_I—-l"!: e :-—;

7
\

LOT &5

<

Alf corners that were set are edher o 5/8% rebor with cop stamped
WUGG LS 9750" or "HUGG L S 11808", or o concrete nad with brgss
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE disk stomped “HUGG LS 972507 or "THUGG L S 118087 uniess otherwse

SN SEWER MANHOLE indwcatad hergon

o WA TER METER 6.

Y

” S e 7  Vertical Datum s based uvpon the Albuquerque Conlrol Survey
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W
o

My,
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UITY P Genchmark “S5~K20°% Clevotion = 5429 995 (NAVD 1988)
OVERMEAD UTIITY UNE
CONCRETE AREA

WATER VALVE 9
Wit 10 Docurnents used n the preparution of thus survey are gs foliows.

K
“d-

8 Contour interval 13 one fool
Freld gsurveys were performed durng the month of December, 2008
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LOT 1
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/ X A Plat entitted "PLAT OF LOT 1=A BLOCK 41, SKYLINE HEIGMTS,
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FLOOD ZONE DETERMINATION

This property I3 within Flood Zona “X" (Areas determined to be outside 2X

annual chaonce flood plamn ) m accordonce with the Natronal Flood
insuronce Progrom Rate Mop ¢ JSQ01CC3S58 G, Effective Daote 9-26—-2008

t‘l
\S.E

VACATED PARSIFAL STR

EK STREE‘P

*
LOT 10

“WACATED
S,

SURVEYORS CERTIFCATION

{, Russ P Hugyg. New Mexico Professional Surveyor Number 9730, hereby

certify that this Tapographic and Boundary Survey Plat was prepored from

1 on octugl ground survey performed by me or under my supervision, that |
om responsible for this survey: thot thiz survey s trve and correct to

the best of my knowledge ond bellel, and that this Topographic and

L3 8 Soundory Survey Plat and the fieid survey upon which it i3 based meet the

Minimum Standards for Survepng n New Mexico, and thgt this survey i3 not
/ a land division or subdivision os defined in the New Mexico Subdivision
/ Act ond that thes Is 0 Topogrophic and Boundory Survey Piat of one

s existmg lot

a.\ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thus ceritficate Is axecuted ot Albuguerque, New
Maxico, on thus Sth doy of Jaonuary, 2010
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

March 31, 2011

Ronald Ray Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Laborer’s Union, 10001 Bell Ave SE
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 3/24/11 (L20/D043)

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 3-24-11, the above
referenced plan can not be approved for Building Permit and Grading Permit until the
following comments are addressed.

e A separate permit (SO 19) is required for construction within City ROW. A
copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying for the
excavation/barricading permit. Please add the SO-19 notes to the plans.

e Are the contours according to the datum 29 or 887

e We would like to for all landscaped areas to be depressed If at all poss1ble
PO Box 1293 can the flows from the parking lots flow through the landscape areas before
entering the streets.

e We are trying to avoid sidewalk culverts as much as possible. We would
prefer for the flows to exit via the driveway in the Southwest corner of the lot

Albuquerque or tie the 6” and 10” PVC into the back of the inlet on Bell Ave. or extend
the PVC piping under the sidewalk.
NM 87103 e The 341t 3” SCHA40 at the north side of the building should not drain into the

handicap parking.

www.cabqg.gov

(Items with strike through discussed with censultant on 3/3 l/201 1)

If you have any questions you can contact me at 924- 3421 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

S‘“%K

Paul Olson, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.

Development and Building Services

C: file
RER/PLO

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006
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March 28, 2011 — Ate é'l&u a‘(‘ corl e
pine, LT © r ef
Ronald Ray Bohannan, P.E. Pof > e So/€& G
Tierra West, LLC VE te E
5571 Midway Park Place NE . ef,-{-;ﬂ_eb A ""—"""I;e—— ’
Albuquerque, NM 87109 0 W

Re: Laborer’s Union, 10001 Bell Ave SE

Grading and Drainage Plan ( . {éﬁ
.
Engineer’s Stamp dated 3/24/11 (L20/D043) 5 b0 p¢ CYASEAS

Ca po- Cote =N

Dear Mr. Bohannan.

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 3-24-11, the above
referenced plan can not be approved for Building Permit and Grading Permit until the

following comments are addressed.

/ e A separate permit (SO 19) is required for construction within City ROW. A
copy of this approval letter must be on hand when applying for the
/ excavation/barricading permit. Please add the SO-19 notes to the plans.
@

Are the contours according to the datum 29 or 887

/ e We would like to for all landscaped areas to be depressed. If at all possible,
can the flows from the parking lots flow through the landscape areas before

entering the streets.

e We are trying to avoid sidewalk culverts as much as possible. We would
prefer for the flows to exit via the driveway in the Southwest corner of the lot
or tie the 6” and 10” pvc into the back of the inlet on Bell Ave. or extend the

pvc piping under the sidewalk.
/ What types of inlets are being used? A detail 1s needed for these inlets.

/- The 341t 3 SCH40 at the north side of the building should not drain into the
handicap parking.

Sincerely,

P,‘Pé) e Paul Olson, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: file



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET .
(REV. 01/28/2003rd) .

<

PROJECT TITLE: Laborers Union ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #: L-20-@ 043-’

DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 1-A, Block 41, Skyline Heights
CITY ADDRESS: 10001 Bell Ave. SE
ENGINEERING FIRM: TIERRA WEST, LLC CONTACT: RONALD R. BOHANNAN, P.E.
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE PHONE: (505) 858-3100
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: NCA Archittects, P.A. CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 1306 Rio Grande Blvd. NW PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Albuquergue, NM 87104 ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: SurvTek CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 9384 Valley View Drive, N.W. PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Albuqurque, NM 87114 ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL HT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal
X DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

X GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ICERTIFICATE-OF OCCUPANCY  (TEMP.),

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) X__ (GRADING PERMIT'APPROVAL 1} 1,
OTHER [PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL — =" -
WORK ORDER APPROVAL

— [THERGSPERKR2 4 2011

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: T ANCRY
YES SECTIC N
NO
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: 3/24/2011 BY: Joel Hernandez

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a dranage submittal.
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail.

One or more of the following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

May 25, 2012

Ronald Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: NM Laborer’s Training and Apprenticeship, 10001 Bell Ave. NE
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy - Transportation Development
Engineer’s Stamp dated 05-24-12 (L-20/D043)

Certification dated 05-24-12

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 05-24-12,
PO Box 1293 Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certificate
of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for

a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by/lje Building and Safety Division.
{

Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact 924-3630.
Sinc
NM 87103
116 Yalgado-Fernandez, P.E.
www.cabg.gov njor Traffic Engjdeer, Planning Dept.

Deyelopment apd’Building Services

C: CO Clerk
File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



PROJECT TITLE:
DRB #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 1-A-1-A, Block 41, Skyline Heights

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM
OWNER:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:
ARCHITECT: NCA Archittects, P.A.

ADDRESS: 1306 Rio Grande Blivd. NW

CITY, STATE: Albuquergue, NM 87104
SURVEYOR: SurvTek

ADDRESS: 9384 Valley View Drive, NW.

CITY, STATE: Albugurque, NM 87114
CONTRACTOR:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

| aborer's Union
EPC #:

10001 Bell Ave. SE

(REV. 01/28/2003rd)

;

L2/ DoH3

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #.-A=20°Z~
WORK ORDER #:

TIERRA WEST, LLC

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)

CLOMR/LOMR

X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)

OTHER

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED:

5/24/2012
X

5571 Midwaz Park Place NE

CONTACT:

PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE.:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

RONALD R. BOHANNAN, P.E.

(505) 858-3100

87109

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

BY:

WORK O
OTHER (

PROVAL

BCLITE

MAY 2 4 2012

Joel D. Hernandez

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a dranage submittal.

The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail.
One or more of the following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



60\M I'IERRA WEST, LLC

May 24, 2012

Ms. Kristal Metro, P.E.
Development and Building Services
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAY OUT CERTIFICATION FOR
PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
LABORER'’S UNION, 10001 BELL AVE. SE.

BUILDING PERMIT # 201091478~ BUILDING A

1-800-245-3102

Dear Ms. Metro:

Albuquerque, NM 87109

|, Ronald R. Bohannan, NMPE # 7868, of the firm Tierra West LLC, hereby certify that this project is in
substantial compliance as inspected on May 24, 2012 with and in accordance with the design intent of
the DRB Approved Site Plan for Building Permit dated March 10, 2011. The inspection determined by
visual inspection that the data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request

for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

Fax (505) 858-1118
tierrawestiic.com

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify
substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are
advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Enclosed, please find the information sheet, recorded plat of Lots 1-A-1-A and 1-A-2-A, and the as-
built DRB approved Traffic Circulation Lay Out. All punch list items have been completed and the
project has been constructed in substantial compliance with the approved plan. Therefore, we request
approval of the as-built Site Plan for Building Permit for 2 Permanent Certificate of Occup'ancy

5571 Midway Park Place NE

(505) 858-3100

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate
to contact me.

i,

N G~ T Cv
D lﬂ h‘ﬁ J, .‘.:.'."." r'_.L ‘]___C_E"_'_l

MAY 2 4 2012

- e
‘i
W

Enclosure/s

JN: 29054

RRB/jh/ bf Z 200029054 Labor Umon Hal\Correspondence\29054 Kristal Metro Perm CQO Letter 5-24-12 doc
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PLAT OF
LOTS T1-A-1-FA AND 1-A-2-A, BLOCK 41

SKYLINE HEIGHTS

(BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 1—A—1 AND 1—-A—2, BLOCK 41, SKYLINE HEIGHTS)
SITUATE WITHIN

...“\
e, SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH , RANGE 4 EAST
NEW MEXICO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN

/&
g s meow a s N,
& ACOM4 CITY OF ALBUOUEROUE
ROAD BERANALILLO COUNTY. NEW MEXICO

. id h.m:.ﬁ..i...h..il /
Fd Concrete NOH nd Drazs

126 0o 5 o  cna
auc stompeas S naoe ° mm
FEBRUARY , 2011

EASEMENT NOTE

Albyguerque_Control_Survey Monument “3-K20"
New Morxico Stote Plane Coordinotles, Cenirald
Zoneg (NADBJ) os published:

VY u-hg-a_—.uﬁb

Xz 1. 533239 604
Ground (o grid foctor> O 9996520352 I|—

There 15 an existing Private Access, Porking ond Cross
Lot Dramage Eagsement for the benefit of Lots 1-A—1
ond 1~-A~2 gronted by plot filed May 11, 2010 Pilat
Book 2010C, Poge 56 Moaintenunce of said easement
will be the responsibiity of the respective owners of

{ols 1=A—1—A ond I~A—-2~A

Defta Alphae 001002 59
Elevotions= 5H429.99% (NAVDSS)

it wrF =i wiir-w-ur b v

W

Womar
.-_._I___l_'
_-'_I_-..l.._ll_
'll-l.l_

.I...l-l.llllull.li — ﬁx.nﬂ@..m‘.. ,
— — - __..U_.:H..ﬁ.-..r._...... ...W_Q_-“u_.__.au\.-
- T , EASEMENTS
— 30210 s oo it g s PUBLIC UTILITY
— —~ dizc stampod L 5. 140K PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS shown on this plat ore gronted for the

common and joint use ol

o Exizting 9 Public Uity m.nmnanau
granted by plot lleg Moy 11, 2010
w Plot Baok 20100 Poge H6 ] . s » .
A, Public Service Company of New Mexico ("PNM”), o New Mexico
corporation, (PNM Electric) for installation, maintanance, and

_ service of overhead ond underground electrical lines,
u BLOCK (47)

LOT &

8 New Mexico Gos Company for instalietion, maintenance, and
service of noturol gos lines, volves ond other equipment and
faciities reasonably necessary to provide nagtural gos.

C. Qwest for the installation, maintenance, and service of such
lings, coble, and other reloted equipment ond focilities
reasonobly necessary to provide communicotion services.

D. Cable TV for the mstaliation, maomntenonce, and service of
such lines, coble, and other relgted eguipment and focilities

regsonably necessory to provide (able services.

270.45'

transformaers, and other equipment and relcted facidities
regsonagbly necessary (o provide electricol services.
LOT IFA-1-A 'y
t 2581 Ac | 3
¥

LOT 1

included, i1s the right to build, rebuild, construct, reconstruct,
locate, relocate, change, remowve, replacs, modify, renew, operats
and maintain focilities for purposes described above, together with
fres access to, from, and over Said eosements, with the right and
privilege of going upon, over ond across odpining londs of
Grantor for the purposes set forth hersin ond with the right to
utilize the right of way ond eagsement (o extend services o
custormners of Grantee, including sufficient working areg spoce Yor
olactric transformers, with the right ond priviiege to trim and
remove lrees, shrubs or bushes which mterfers with the purposes
sat forth heremw. No building, sign, pool (aboveground ar
subsurface), hot tub, concrete or wood paol decking, or other
structure shaoll be erectled or constructed on soid easements. nor
shall any well be Jdrilled or cpearated thereon. Property owners
sholl be solely responsible for correcting any violations of

National Electrical Sofety Code by construction of pools, decking,
or any structures adjocent to or neor easements shown on this piatl

ounly Caommissicners on
(NOO'S8 DO°E, 270.4; J

a3 notegd on plot fved

- { Dywrecot)
T v N 990000 £

b T
T L - 4
e, e S S
e - ——
b - —

_I.-I
] L
T b 1 I Sl
" ;
" - ——
’ "y - _
il

— ™1
—\ i Wialiak &
v

— rm— _—— ~Spl Corngrete Nowl sned Dross
——e gisc slomped C 5 #7507 _

172.J4°

BLOCK 42
SKYLINE HEIGHTS

FILEQ 12~1=1548 N vOL C FOLID 124

"
iy -
Sy —

1958 ono
January 27, 1988 in voiurme CJB. Folo 106

FARSIFAL STREET S.E

y by Borag of ¢

Lxisting 10" Utdely Foscrment poc Plaof S
fiwg 12-1-1948, n Vol €, Follo 124

ang o3 shown on the Plat Tied
1=-27=1989 in VoI! C350, Foha |06

y Comrmussianers on

noted on plat fias

apltemper )5

b
T
T

HEIGHTS

5

Eosements for electric tronsforrmer /switchgeors, as mstaolled, shali
extend ten (10) feet in front of tronsformaer /switchgear doors ond

five (S) feet on each side

VACATED

|

Borog of Count

1958 ono ce
89 1 Volume CI8 Folo 14

(NDO'SE 0O°E. 270 45°)
VACATED EK STREET S.EF.
BLOCHK 40

L

DISCLAIMER

In approving this plat, Public Service Company of New Mexico (PNM)

and New Mexico Gos Company (NMGC) did not conduct o Title Search of
the properties shown hereon. Consequently, PNM ond NMGC Jdo not
waive or release any eosement or esasement rights which magay have

been granted by prior plot, replat or other document ond which ore

not shown on this pilot.

e

LOT 1-A-2-A

0 6C47 Ac

SKYLINE

FILEDQ 1211948, 1N VOL ¢ FOLID 124

Jonueory 272, 19

L. "1

Vocoted by b
Ssptember 15,

LOT 6
N _0056'00" £

LOT 1—-A—]

4

W)

LOT | -A~—Z2
DOCn 2011926160

Q31672011 Oy 12 P Paoe 2 of 2
HyPLRT R $12 00 8 291I1C P 0021 N Toulous Clivere, Sernalillo Co,

B R AT o ot TN T 4 W

|
_
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
T
|
|
|
|
_
|
|
|
_
|

)

Ewesting Lol tonve 18 :nwnbw\\\

B.E.\H..tt:hﬂtlm! —
Cornvar Lot 7 Beck 47
z olvrinated by thys plot

: |
(N2 /00 .. # Concrele Nod ond brovs
20 ) dusc gtemped TS 11808

S 00°56'00" W
LOT JO

SOLAR NOTE:

_ No property within the areo of this plat shall at ony time be subject
_ to g deed restriction, covenont, or binding agreement prohjbiting solor |

¥ Cancrgte No¥k gnd bross
wsc stamped LS 118087 collectors from being instolled on buildings or erected on fots or
_ parcels within the orea of proposed plat. The foregoing requirernent _

shall be a condition to approval of this piat

IO 94
~5Sot Carncrole Nod o bross

4 m....w.u.m..u.qt w asc stomped LS 97507
_. {wicel)

“““—-—Ih

— — — — —

:“_ rEhu_H »
@) 7y 1 a4

BEL )
I AVENMUE
20" R/w m.. m

— m... 2z,
"o Y MER

GRAPHIC SCALE
/ \\\\\@Q&J mME -..mr _.-_Fil.
.__.uu_._."rv,w hn.v frfv *

30 O § 4 30 &0 120
- 4 - lrl
TITITITL A

SHEET 2 OF 2

SURVSITEK, inc._

{ IN FEET )
i inch = 30 (L

Fhonpo: 06006-897-3308
Fax 5006-887-3377

Consulting

PI384 Valley View Drive, N W Aldbuguergque, New Mexico 57114




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Deparitment
Transportation Development Services Section

May 21, 2012

Robert Calvani, R.A.

NCA Architects

1306 Rio Grande Blvd. NW
Albuguerque, NM 87104

Re: Certification for Permanent Building Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.)
NM laborer’s Training and Apprenticeship Trust Fund {L-20/D043}
10001 Bell Ave. SE
Architect’s Stamp Dated 05/17/12

Dear Mr. Calvani:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 05-18-12,
Transportation Development has REJECTED the issuance of a Permanent Cettificate of
Occupancy. The following must be complied in order to obtain a Permanent Certificate

PO Box 1293
Approval:

e Proper certification of the approved Site Plan (Traffic Circulation Layout
approved 03/21/11). The submitted copy (sheet AS-101) along with the
approved copy are different from each other and will need clarification as
to which one of the site plan is being certified.

e Provide a recorded copy of the cross access easement between lot
1A1A and lot 1A2A (a condition that was specified at the building permit

approval process for Tratffic Circulation Layout plan).

Albuquerque

NM 87103
If you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3630.

www.cabag. :
180V Since

4
% r/ . Salgado-Fgrnandez, P.E.

I{li

enior Traffic EFgineer
Developmentand Building Services
Planning Bepartment

C: Engineer

Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET Ko \(D
(REV 02/2012) [ -

PROJECT TITLE: N M [ AROARE( 2 &L NINE ZONE MAP: L-20 -2
DRB#: EPC#: WORK ORDER#:

LEGATDESCRIBTION: _LOTSg I-Arf-A & [-A=2-A IN Block 4] of S/LINE HTS

CITY ADDRESS: __ | p0é
P (7
TP ¥ P e E '

CONTACT:
PHONE:

ZIP CODE!
EMAIL:

'y

’ _ A%, J
-./ o ll.._.l’ i J'IIL' * ! ;L..‘ T

- ¢ - j ” | .tom

TEeRrR/ CONTACT! _JoEL HELAMAD
ADDRESS: Mid wAY Park PchA PHONE: __ @66 200
CITY, STATE: a5l NI ZIP CODE: _ @ 71 0%

ARCHITECT: NCA # ML (0T CONTACT: _[ 2 X -
ADDRESS: 06 Ktod GAADFLE BlLvid N PHONE: -
CITY, STATE: _A7198 N ZIP CODE;
EMAIL: &4
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: M M ON STL A CONTACT: _&AND ’
ADDRESS: __ 900 HE DINE 2 : PHONE: _ $42 . &

Z1P CODE: “ o1/

CITY, STATE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

"~ GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
X_ OTHER (SPECIFY) PAVING PERMI T\ E
AcHHTECTS (ETTER -  _ WORKORDER S AL
M’MVA‘— ‘f Cetr ‘F GRADING CERT Agé(ﬁ\l
ocelp oTHER (SPECIFJ)|$0ABR 1 8 2012
TclL-
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

- - L . j ’
DATE SUBMITTED: 5 ¢ l g ¢ l 2. BY: J / //) NCA’ o~ - 7S'
/ //
Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal The particular nature,
location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submuttal may be
required based on the following,
1  Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2 Drainage Plans Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

- |
-
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ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS - AIA

Robert M. Calvani May 11, 2012

John C. Layman Krystal Metro
Traffic Engineer
Thomas C. Wilber Development and Building Services
Planning Department
City of Albuquerque

RE: Approval of Certificate of Occupancy for
NM Laborer’s Training and Apprenticeship Trust Fund
10001 Bell Ave. SE (COA Bld Permit # 201091478)
Albuquerque, NM 87123

Dear Krystal,

| Robert Calvani, a registered Architect in the State of New Mexico of the firm NCA Architects, herby certify that
this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the approved plan dated
03/21/11 (TCL Approval Block Signature Date). The record information edited onto the original design document
has been obtained by Dave Puritz of the firm NCA Architects. | further certify that | have personally visited the
project site on May 11, 2012 and have determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is
representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This
certification is submitted in support of a request for Final Certificate of Occupancy.

The record information presented heron is not necessarily completed and intended only to verify substantial
compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are advised to obtain
independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Sincerely,

Robert Calvani, AlA
Principal-in-Charge

1306 Rio Grande Blvd. NW | Albuquerque, NM 87104 | 505.255.6400 Voice | 505.268.6954 fax | w.nca-architects.com

Q}ua]il\’ .
design
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

« 1
- i

March 21, 2011

Ronald Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Laborer’s Union, 10001 Bell Avenue SE, Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’s Stamp dated 03-10-11 (L20-D043)

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

The TCL submittal received 03-10-11 is approved for Building Permit. The plan is stamped
and signed as approved. A copy of this plan will be needed for each of the building permit
plans. Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for
Transportation. Public infrastructure or work done within City Right-of-Way shown on these
plans is for information only and is not part of approval. A separate DRC and/or other
appropriate permits are required to construct these items.

Prior to any certificate of occupancy approval, the following item must be completed:

e Provide a recorded copy of the cross access easement between lot 1A1A
and {ot 1A2A.

if a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the

City will be needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items
that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantial compliance,”
as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this

TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the
Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

When the site is completed and a final C.O. is requested, use the original City stamped
approved TCL for certification. A NM registered architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and
date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in “substantial

compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and

Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza
Del Sol Building.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building
Safety at 924-3306.

Sincerely,

VA ST

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File

) ——— -——

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFOFIMATION SHEET
(REV. 01/28/2003rd)

1

PROJECT TITLE: Laborers Union ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #: |.-2o-é 'Z)l)'-l :5

DRB #: 10DRB-70103 EPC #: WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 1-A-1 and 1-A-2, Block 41, Skyline Heights
CITY ADDRESS: 10001 Bell Ave. SE
ENGINEERING FIRM: TIERRA WEST, LLC CONTACT: RONALD R. BOHANNAN, P.E.
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE PHONE: (505) 858-3100
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: NCA Archittects, P.A. CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 1306 Rio Grande Blvd. NW PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM 87104 ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: SurvTek CONTACT:
ADDRESS: 9384 Valley View Drive, N.W. PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Albuqurque, NM 87114 ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN X FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP:); =
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PEHMIT APPHOVAL . “ '
OTHER PAV!NG PERMITAPPROVAL * i— ./

WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECI -
—_— | ‘ "MAR 10 2011
i .

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: sadar | 3LOGY

_ ;‘;S SECTION
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: 3/10/2011 BY: Joel Hernandez

Requests for approvais of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a dranage submittal.

The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail.

One or more of the following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

*r_
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

April 15, 2010

Ronald Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Laborer’s Union, 10001 Bell Avenue SE, Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’s Stamp dated 04-08-10 (L.20-D043)

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 04-08-10, the
above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following
comments are addressed:

1. Call out the width of the proposed keyway.

2. Please include two copies of the traffic circulation layout at the next submittal.

3. Clarify what is proposed south of the existing building. Is this a new curb

cut?

4. List the number of parking spaces required by the zoning code as well as the

PO Box 1293 .
proposed number of parking spaces.
5. Call out the width of the western access aisle for the handicapped parking
space.
Albuquerque Define width of all sidewalk, existing and proposed.

~ o

All curb cuts that are no longer in use must be removed and replaced with

sidewalk and curb and gutter (see the Development Process Manual, Chapter

NM 87103 23, Section 6.B.17.). Six unused curb cuts are shown along this site’s
frontage. They must be removed at this time.

8. Provide build notes for all items proposed within City right of way (sidewalk,
curb and gutter, curb cuts, etc.).

9. All sidewalk within the site must be a minimum of 6 feet wide.

10. Show the ADA pathway from the handicapped parking stalls to the building.

Show all ramps and provide details.

www.cabqg.gov

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991.

Sincerely,

A S

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

a——

C: File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006
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" CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

-~ ’ ’

May 4, 2010

Ronald Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Laborer’s Union, 10001 Bell Avenue SE, Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’s Stamp dated 04-22-10 (L20-D043)

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 04-23-10, the
above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following
comments are addressed:

1. Call out the width of the proposed keyway. |
2. Show the ADA pathway from the handicapped parking stalls to the building.

Show all ramps and provide details.

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991.

Sincerely,

NM 87103 - 7_/_S AK\

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Trathic Engineer, Planning Dept.
www.cabqgov  Development and Building Services

C: File

Albwguerque - Muaking Hestory 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 01/28/2003rd)

PROJECT TITLE: Laborers Union
DRB #: 10DRB-70103 EPC #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 1-A, Block 41, Skyline Heights

CITY ADDRESS: 10001 Bell Ave. SE

ENGINEERING FIRM: TIERRAWEST, LLC

ADDRESS:
3 CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NM

OWNER:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:

ARCHITECT: NCA Archittects, P.A.
ADDRESS: 1306 Rio Grande Blvd. NW

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM 87104

SURVEYOR: SurvTek
ADDRESS: 9384 Valley View Drive, N.W.
CITY, STATE: Albuqurque, NM 87114
CONTRACTOR:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)

OTHER

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: 4/23/2010

5571 Midway Park Place NE

1
e {
l

. E
ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #: L-20-
WORK ORDER #:

CONTACT: RONALD R. BOHANNAN, P.E.

PHONE: (505) 858-3100

ZIP CODE: 87109

CONTACT:
PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:
PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:
PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:
PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

>

>

BY:

SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER.ARPROYA

N

OTHER (SPHEQOIFY) -;
¢

3
.o

Joel Hernandez

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a dranage submittal.
The particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail.

One or more of the following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

(5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

VD



60“\( TIERRA WEST, LLC

” » ” o
—— Wiehmirk i T~

April 22, 2010

Ms. Kristal D. Metro, P.E.

City of Albuquerque

Development and Building Services
PO Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: LABORER’S UNION, 10001 BELL AVENUE SE, TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
RESPONSE TO REVIEW LETTER DATED APRIL 15, 2010

1-800-245-3102

Dear Ms. Metro:

Albuquerque, NM 87109

Fax (605) 858-1118

Pursuant to your letter dated April 15, 2010, Tierra West LLC, on behalf of the owner would
like to address the comments listed in that correspondence. The responses are as follows:

1. Call out the width of the proposed keyway.
The plan was updated to include the dimension requested.

tierrawestilic.com

2. Please include two copies of the traffic circulation layout at the next submittal.
We have attached two copies with this re-submittal.

3. Clarify what is proposed south of the existing building. Is this a new curb cut?
The plan was updated to clarify the existing driveway south of the existing building
will remain “as is” for use as a service entrance.

4. List the number of parking spaces required by the zoning code as well as the proposed

number of parking spaces.
A parking tabulation showing the number of required and proposed parking spaces

was added to the plan.

5571 Midway Park Place NE

(505) 858-3100

5. Call out the width of the western access aisle for the handicapped parking space.
The plan was updated to include the access aisle dimension.

6. Define width of all sidewalks, existing and proposed.
The plan was updated to include the dimensions requested.

7. All curb cuts that are no longer in use must be removed and replaced with sidewalk and
curb and gutter (see the Development Process Manual, Chapter 23, Section 6.B.17). Six
unused curb cuts are shown along this site's frontage. They must be removed at this time.
The plan was updated to reconstruct unused curb cuts and to clarify which existin
curb cuts are to remain. Two curb cuts for use as service pptfapces7alid ”B"ne\tng'ﬂ""D
parking lot entrance are proposed for the three-building proj , @{L/ . A_ @ HL

arR % 3 (U




Ms. Kristdl D.Metro, P.E.
~ April 22, 2010
Page 2 of 2

¢

8. Provide build notes for all items proposed within City right of way (sidewalk, curb and
gutter, curb cuts, etc).
The plan was updated to include complete build notes as requested.

9. All sidewalks within the site must be a minimum of 6 feet wide.
The plan was updated to show on-site sidewalks with a minimum width of 6 feet.

10. Show the ADA pathway from the handicapped parking stalls to the building. Show all
ramps and provide details.
The plan was updated to identify the accessible pathways as requested.
Construction details for the unidirectional ramp at the entrance are provided on the
plan. No ramps are proposed on-site.

We appreciate your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions or require
additional information, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

-

Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.
Enclosure/s

cC: David Puritz = NCA Architects

JN: 29054

R R B/ J DH/ Cl a Z \200929054\Correspondence\29054 Knstal Metro Response TCL Lir 04-22-10 doc




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

May 5, 2010

Ronald Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Laborer’s Union, 10001 Bell Avenue SE, Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’'s Stamp dated 05-03-10 (L20-D043)

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

The TCL submittal received 05-05-10 is approved for Building Permit. The plan is stamped
and signed as approved. A copy of this plan will be needed for each of the building permit
plans. Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for
Transportation. Public infrastructure or work done within City Right-of-Way shown on
these plans is for information only and is not part of approval. A separate DRC and/or
other appropriate permits are required to construct these items.

If a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the
City will be needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items
that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantial compliance,”
as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this

TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation information Sheet to Hydrology at the

Albuquerque Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

PO Box 1293

When the site is completed and a final C.O. is requested, use the original City stamped
approved TCL for certification. A NM registered architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and
NM 87103 date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in “substantial
compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and
Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza

Del Sol Building.

www.cabq.gov

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building
Safety at 924-3306.

Sincerely,

NS
Kristal D. Metro, P.E. Q/@e\)
%L

Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File

Albuguergue - Makrng Hetory 1706-2006
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City of Albuquerqmé

P.0. 80X 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

KEN SCHULTZ CLARENCEV.LITHGOW DAN WEAKS FRED E. MONDRAGON

MAYOR CHIEF DEPUTY CAO DEPUTY CAD
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER PUBLICSERVICES DEVELOPMENT & ENTERPRISE SERVICES

February 9, 1989

Jeff Mortensen, P.E.
Jeff Mortensen & Associates, Inc.

811 Dallas, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR AN ADDITION TO MILLER VAN LINES
(L-20/D43) REVISION DATED OF FEBRUARY /7, 1989

Dear Mr. Mortensen:

Based on the information provided on your resubmittal of February 7,
1989, revisions as indicated are acceptable.

If the building permit has already been issued, it is your responsibility
to ensure that the contractor receives a copy of this approved, revised
plan.

Please attach a copy of this plan to the construction sets prior to
gsign-off by Hydrology.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at
168-2650.

Cordially,

gm/ N oAt

Bernie J. Montoya,
Eng1neering.Assistant

BIJM/bsj
(WP+984)

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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KEN SCHULTZ CLARENCEV.LITHGOW DAN WEAKS FRED E. MONDRAGON

MAYOR CHIEF DEPUTY CAO DEPUTY CAO
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER PUBLICSERVICES DEVELOPMENT & ENTERPRISE SERVICES

February 9, 1989

Jeff Mortensen, P.E.

Jeff Mortensen & Associates, Inc.
811 Dallas, NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: REVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR AN ADDITION TO MILLER VAN LINES
(L-20/D43) REVISION DATED OF FEBRUARY 7, 1989

Dear Mr. Mortensen:

Based on the information provided on your resubmittal of February 7,
1989, revisions as indicated are acceptable.

If the building permit has already been issued, it is your responsibility
to ensure that the contractor receives a copy of this approved, revised
plan.

Please attach a copy of this plan to the construction sets prior to
gign-off by Hydrology.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at

768-2650.
Cordially,
/é%%giyoﬂ222/{;ZGQQCZ%?QI
Bernie J. Montoya, C.E.
Engineering Assistant
BJM/bs]
(WP+984)

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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City of Albuquergué

P.O. 80X 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

January 24, 1989

Jeff Mortensen, P.E.

Jeff Mortensen & Associates, Inc.
811 Dallas, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR AN ADDITION TO MILLER VAN LINES

Dear Mr. Mortensen:

Based on the information provided on your submittal of January 23, 1989,
the above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit.

Your client should be aware that no developed runoff from the proposed
building will be allowed to 80 across the public sidewalk.

Please attach a copy of this plan to the construction sets prior to
sign-off by Hydrology.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at
768-2650.

Cordially,

/ ém/w‘ﬁ”ﬁ '
Bernie J. Mont¥ya, C.E.
Engineering Assistant

BJM/bs]
(WP+984)

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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City of Albuquerque
) - P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEWMEXICO 871083
EW | ALBUQUERQUE

MEXICO

January 24, 1989

Jeff Mortensen, P.E.

Jeff Mortensen & Associates, Inc.
811 Dallas, NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR AN ADDITION TO MILLER VAN LINES
(L-20/D43) ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED JANUARY 23, 1989

Dear Mr. Mortensen:

Please attach a copy of this plan to the construction sets prior to
sign-off by Hydrology.

If T can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at

768-2650.
Cordially,
/ @w/wﬂ”ﬁ '
Bernie J. Mont¥ya, C.E.
Engineering Assistant
BJM/bsj
(WP+984)

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

@ NEV  MEXICO

January 10, 1989

Jeff Mortensen, P.E.

Jeff Mortensen & Associates, Inc.
811 Dallas, NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: ADDITION TO MILLER VAN LINES
(L-20/D43) RECEIVED DECEMBER 7, 1988

Dear Mr. Mortensen:

Based on the information provided on your submittal of December 7, 1988,
and a field inspection, it has been determined that a drainage plan will
be required for review. The drainage plan should include only the
portion of paving and addition proposed. Sufficient information should
be included showing how the proposed addition will be drained out through
the existing drive pad. Also, new paving should be graded towards the

existing drive pad.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at
768-2650.

Cordially,

éwul -*7’)70’7— A

Bernie J. Monhtoya, C.E.
Engineering Assistant

BJM/bs]
(WP+984)

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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Cltry OF

Albuquerque

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

October 8,1997

Levi J. Valdez PE
George T. Rodriguez Development Consultant

12800 San Juan NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

RE: GRADING/PAVING PLAN FOR MILLER VAN LINES (L.20-D43) ENGINEER’S
DATED 10/01/97

Dear Mr. Valdez:

Based on the information provided on your October 6,1997 submittal, the above referenced site
1s approved for Grading/Paving Permit.

Please be advised that once the construction is completed, Engineer Certification per the DPM
checklist will be required.

If I can be of furether assistance, please feel free to contact me at 924-3986.

C: Andrew Garcia Sincerely

Mr. Miller - |
{ “Fiie7 ESars J/ Nerlogpe
Bemie J. Montoya CE
Associate Engineer

Good for You., Albuquerquet
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